Spare Parts List

version 08/2011

FT7000serie

@ anits

ANITA B s.r.o.
Hliniky 2068 |
680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic

tel: +420 516 454 774,+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mail: info@anita.cz






H#k TABLE OF CONTENTS

FF 5t % HX
Ref. No. Description Page. Number
1 BB S EE T Frame COMPONENES () ====mmmm s e oo 9
2 BB S EE T Frame COMPONENTS () -===m=nmmmmmmmm e e e 4
3 B ot 8RR 11 FA% B Thread Tension Mechanism (FT7000) ------e=snnnnnmmmssmmeeem o 8
4 #0498 BT Bushing And Oil Seal ----nsmmmmmemmmm e s p e 8
5 T ik SEAE R ZHFLower Main Shaft COMPONENTS ~===-s==msmmmemmmeeoeeoee 10
6 e EEAE B =4 Upper Main Shaft COMPONENtS ==-mmnmmmmme e 12
7 #14E EEAERE T4 Needle Bar MeChanism === -m-ermmmmsmes e e 14
8 JER i B2 AE BR 25 {-Presser FOOt MECRANISIN === m=nmmmmmm e 16
9 B i A SR B S preader Mechanism (FT7000 Only) =---=----mmmmommmme e oo 18
10 AR S ERBIHEL 00per MeChanism —=---sese s e 20
11 b 2 (o 3 1 R N — 22
12 et ERR AT FEEN %N eedle Guide And Feed DIiving -----------smmmmmmec oo 24
13 TR Z A Lubrication Mechanism --------mmmmmm oo e e 26
14 66707 #%ZEThread Stand 66707 -=-=nmmmmmmmmmmm e 28
15 B S uppOrHNE BOard <-mmveresrmmssrmammm s e s s eemma s s msisiss snsmsiss Wl wis s 30
16 T B B P ACCESSETIES ~-=nmmmmmmmmmm oo L 39
17 B A FERRTIFRGAUZE Parts List «mmememmmmmm st 34



1. AgasssE 4 Frame Components(—)




| ARBEAA BB (—) Frame And Cover (—)
% 8

Ref. No. Parts Number

O 00 1O bn B b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38

2220000101
8MC04281207D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
2200000139
2220000107
2220000108
22000001091
8SM95281017A
2210000111
2210000112
2280000113
8MB04283809E
2200000228
8MB04280605M
8MN04280400A
2210000118
2210000119
2210000120
8MC04280507D
8MB04280707M
2280000123
8MC04280807D
8MA04280307A
8MBO04281607A
2200000136
2280000128
gMMO06402010A
2210000130
66485-2

66620
2210000133
2210000134
2100000244
8MM10603016A
66485-3
66480-14
66485-4

Description Amt.Req.
o = o) R B0 G ——— 1
WK, Siorew (TP MIA-OLTHE) wwessisissis e cs s so8 sscmhasssisanais 15
i I G T =1 (O L T — 1
TR Ol Window (CTO104) = =mmmmmm e e 1
FLE Plug (CTO1051)E m—mm e e e 1
FEfIEH Knock Pin (CT0130) wmmm e 2
SHHEE Needle COVET mm-mmmmmmmmeemmessmme s me oo mse e ne e oo 1
THIE] Gasket —-m-mmmmm e e 1
FLEE Plug (CTOI1091) Bt mmmmmmm e el 1
BEHS Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) ----m-mommm oo 1
EHFE Ol Filter COVEL mmmrmmmmm e e e eemeee 1
THET Gasket =mmmmrmmmm oo oo 1
B3 Oil Filter COVET —ommmmmm e e e eeee 1
1255 Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7*38) = mmmme e 1
SR Disk Washer (CTOZI8) sosssnssnscssesmonunmimmcs gl occoce: 2
B85 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7*6) ~=-mmmmmm el 1
R4 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) ~eemmmecie el 1
R Rubber Cushion ---mmoooemmecoeeecee R Q. ¥ 9
IRERERE Rubber Cushion =-sessoemo o 2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
1
5
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

HER TAtoh SPHHE —wmsmesm s csmramassims el s g i s i i i
R LT3 RN L) U 4. W S U—
MERE Stnd (FTOIZ2 B0 PO s M s s
T2 Side Cover Holder —---ommmmeoaen B W ermememeeesosescusnens
225 Screw (CTOL30 Mda-0.7%8) -mmme s e
HZHE Nut (CTO238 M4-0.7%3) wmmsseemtmem s ebith oo
BB Screw (CTOT724 MA-0.7#16) memmemmeamsnmeemmcmmmeemmemeemmeceeecceameenne
FLZE Plug (CTO136) =-v-nmrmm e e el oot
BT Frameliif vesssss Qs Mansssssusssussmmsans s s i s
§R5% Screw (SH0444 ME71FIR) <88 ----—-—mmmomemmecmco e mmem e
TEEMIHE Supporting Bar ----esmeseme e
BEHUSEM Model Plate =----ssmmmm e e e e e
$MET Rivet (6620) - dommmmmme e e
fhE Gasket =-m----vmmnimoameee eSS S
THEE O] RESEIVOIL == mm o e e
THET Seal (ShO244)mr - mm e
UZH4 Screw (CTOI38 M10-1.5%30) wmvmmmmmmmmrmemememmmememem oo emem e
SHEE ZEAR Model Plate ——-emmeetem e e




2 N FEEAA\ 53 Frame Components (—)




) ABEHI AN HEEME(T) Frame And Cover (&)
ik YRR #
Ref. No. Parts Number

1
*2
*%7
*4

cCo -1 Oh LA

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

2210000201
2280000202
2280000203
2210000204
2280000205
2200000124
2210000207
8MB03200306A
2280000209
8ME04281408A
8ME04280708A
2200000210
2200000209
8MC04280807D
2210000215
2210000216
8MK04281007A
8MED4281008A
2210000219
2210000220
2210000221
2210000222
900R060
2200000910
90ER040
22000002081
22100002271
2200000212
2210000229
2210000230
2210000231
2210000232

8MB04281007K.

2210000234
8MB04280507K
2210000236
8MBO04280807K
2210000238
2210000239
2210000240
2280000241
8MC04281407D
2280000243
8MB04284209E
2200000228
8MNO04280400A
§MB04280705M
2210000119
2210000249
gMC04280507D
8MB04280707M
2220000243
2210000253
2100000223
gMC05321209D
2210000256
8MMO04281607A
8MC04281007D
8MNO04280600C
22000001091
8MMO04281007A
8MB95301011G
2200001025

it
Description
£Z& Rear Cover

TEHTZEIEEIE Movable Block -----m-mmmemmeee-

TEERTEEEIBE Movable Block
#igE Cloth Plate
TFTEERE X ZE Front Cove Holder
TR Disk Washer (CT0124)
Zeg% Latch Spring
Hgs% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%2.5)
Zc#AfR Cloth Plate
HE4% Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7*14)
1854 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7*7)

1% Rear Cover

¥HE Gasket (CT0209)
&R Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7*8)
% Qil Filter Cover

(CTO210) = eovmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo s e o mmm e

THET Gasket ----emmmmommm oo e

B4k Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7#10)
1B Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7*10)
#% il Filter Cover

whEt Gasket --

1FEh$E Stopper Pin

JE¥E Spring -

jhZE OILRin (P6)
F BB Washer (CT0910)

E402R ERing

FLZE Plug (CT0208]) BHf:
FLZ Plug (FT02271) Bt
$1#E3#E Needle Bar Protector
#2 Qil Filter Cover

YHET Gasket —mmmmmmm e e
B Z& )% Crankshaft Bushing

THIET Gasket -----—sfm e e e e

#8%% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) -------- )

1k Eh#3 Pushbutton Stop
#8455 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)
#1#EE Needle Plate Seat
#2844 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)
Efi$8 Knock Pin
£# Oil Filter Cover

JHET GASKET =mmmmmmmm o s oo e e
FRBEL HINGE ~--mmmmmm oo

iEes Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7*14)
TEERGZE Front Cover
EF Stand (FT0244 M4-0.7%42)

TR Disk Washer (CT0228)
B8 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
12#% Stand (FT0247 M4-0.7%7)

E# B Rubber Cushion
#EE Latch Spring
4% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7*5)
1E#F Stand (FT0122 M4-0.7*7)
[E453£% Thread Protect Plate (CT0243)
“alEE#EE 0il Cooling Fan Guard
FAFE Washer ----o--mmmmmmmmmm e
Es8Screw (FO2 55 M5 0.8%12)

H##2E Cloth Plate
#2&% Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7*%16)
i24% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)
§Es% Screw (CT1104 M4*6)
FLZE Plug (CT01091)
iEA% Screw(FT0203 M4-0.7*10)
1R Stud (FT0205 M4.5-0.75%10)

P Washer

*: 40M,48M,56M FiFor 40M,48M,56M

*#* . 64M HFor 64M

_5_.

P e e i B e b e b e e

B o LA OY WO B DO ke MH[\J'—'F—'[\J'—‘)—‘[\)HH»—‘[\JJ&#—'M)—JU.]I—lb—lr-lb—‘!—ti——ib—lp—lr—l}—-‘)—‘b—'l—-lb—l[\)\ol—‘HW



3 BN ENR TR B E {4 Thread Guide Tension Components




3 B4R ST FEH(FT7000/) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For FT7000)

ot WIRHERET % T BiHAE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 22 T A IENE Tension Nut (Red) ( SH1121)--mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
2 2100001123 S Spring (Red) (SHI123) ~oocmmmmmmmmm e 3
3 2200000303 24 Bushing (CT0303) r-mommmmmm e s e 3
4 2100001131 PEEE Spring (Yellow) (SHI131)-cmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
5 2200000305 BESEIE Spring Seat (CT03(05) ~-w-nremsnsmenamnmmesmnenecamennannamnn s en e mnen 5
6 2100001127 ZEFEE Felt (SHI12T) -mmmmmmm oo e e 5
7 2100001126 ESTHEEIE Tension Disc (SHI126) —w--mnmmmmmmmsmm oo 10
8 22000003081 ¥ Stud (CT0308) 3
9 22000003091 F@E& Spacer (CT0309) 5
10 2220000310 E2L0 BT Release Wedge  —------mmeemrommmmrmcmcmcmes e oo 1
1 2200000311 B8 Thread Guide (CTO31 1) <-emmrmmemmemmememmemeeoeemeemcemeememeemmemeamemeace 5
12 2200000312 i Thread Guide (CT0312)mnmnme e e e oo inamsmanes 5
13 2220000313 IE FPEEIRE R Tension Post SUPPOIt —--mmemmmmmm oo 1
14 8MC04280807D 1% Serew (CTOTAT MADTHY) smusscmssossmescs s ssssisssges aminkes 3
15 2210000315 BAY Thread GUIGe -----msmsssrmmmmme e oo e e 1
16 2200000357 NEWE Nt {CT085T) emimmmssesmessmmnasesenon ol osagnssce |
17 2210000317 A Thread GUIAe ----emensemssmemesmmemmemmsmmemmmesmcme il ont it emenns .
18 2210000318 B Thread Guide --n---mrrmwmmomemeemmemmemmememmrmentrceeeSesimeeeceeeee 1
19 8MB04280807K HEH% Screw (CT0215 MA-0.7#8) <mcrmermeemmmmemmemesmemeametbmmsiecememcemencn 9
20 2200000317 v R (a1 7, D o — 1
21 2220000331 B L T e NI . . /YRR — 1
22 2200000327 T L T MR PO, W SRR —— 5
23 2220000328 Wi Thread Guide HOIEr —m-mmmmmmmmm fm e e e e 1
24 8MNO03200500A iZ5% Screw (STBOTIOMS3-0.5%5) cmmcmmmmm it 2
25 8MN04280600A BEHE Screw (CT1223 MA-0.T*6) <= -msimemmsnsimmmmemeecemcoecmnmemnnannes 2
2 2210000326 LIS Thread GUIAE ----en-nemseomsmemeesfinemmemesmemcemensmeemeemememeeneeemees 1
27 2100000223 I Y. W, M ——— 2
28 90ST0410 T R O TG, U —— 1
29 2200000335 % Cooler 01l Tank (CT0335) 4r--mmmmmm e 1
30 2200000336 H#E Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) ~---m-mmmmmmmmmmme oo 1
31 66800 IR Oil Wick - - e 1
32 2200000338 AR Wick Clamp ACTO338 ) wummmmm e e e 1
33 2200000339 ZFEEEE Felt (CT0339) «nmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 1
34 2200000340 ## Thread Guide (CT0340) —mmmmmmmmm s oo 1
45 8MEOQ3200506A 125% Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4,5) w-mmmmmmmm e e e e 2
36 2200000356 B Spring (CT0356) ---m-mmmmmmm e e e 1
37 2200000343 A Thread Guide (CT0B343) ~ommmmmmmmm e 1
38 2200000355 R STHEEIAE Tension Disc (CT0355) -rmmmmmmmmm oo 3
39 2200000345 Ei Thread Guide (CT0345) -ommmmmmm e 1
40 SMEQ4280708A BE % Screw (CT0206 MA-0.7#7T) == emmmmmm oo e 3
4] 2200000347 PE S 3B #HEE Thread Retainer Support (CT0347) —-ommmmommemm oo 1
42 2200000348 SIS Thread Guide Plate (CT0348) ~-----ccmmmmemmmem oo 1
43 2200000349 ST HIBERR. Tension Control plate (CT0349) ememmmmmmmmsmeecsiiae e 1
44 22000003501 FEAEE Spring (CT0350) =-mmmmmmmmmmmm e e s e e e 1
45 gMC03200807G 123 Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8) wmmmmmmmm e e 1
46 2210000346 B Thread GUide —-----smm-cw2armmmmmm oo e e e e e e 1
47 2200000353 EHAE Thread Guide (CT0353) -------------- B S P R S S R S 1
48 2200000354 BERE Stud (CT0354) mmmmmmm e e e e e 1
49 8MC04280507D 5% Screw (CTO0122 M4-0.T7%5) ~ommmmmmmmm e 2
50 2200000359 Bt S Takeup Arm Protect (Ct0359)-cmmommmmmmomo oo 1
51 00SP0206 TEFEGE Spring Pin (CTO360) ----mmsrmmm s e oo 2
52 2100001122 =4 Bushing (SH1122) —ommmmmm e )
53 22000003611 8EE Stud (CTO361) . 9
54 222A0000370 243 % Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.---------smemmmrommmmm oo 1
55 227A0000342 JRF73EEI4H Thread Retainer ASMm ----m-msmsmsmmmmmmoe oo 1
56 221A0000356 FZH4H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (FO346A)-----cccmmmammommmmmneees 1
57 2100001121A 5E J7EREEEEIE Tension Nut (Yellow ) (Sh1121)---mmmmmmmmmmmmemmcmaees y)




4 BhER EA S Bushing And Seal

28




4 B B3y Bushing And Seal

FFaft
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
5
*6
o/
*8
*§
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
**31
32

LY L C Hi A&
Parts Number Description Amt.Reg.
2210000401 BHE BUSHINIE seeemsacomsssnnssmemssnnssnssmmesmsnmsm s s e o i 6 s 1
66800 VBT DL IWIEK e commummmsms wmmmm s s i i e o e 1
2210000403 BB, BUSTIE = evsconmasmns oo oo e e S S5 1
2210000404 i T 1
2200000404 sEF Oil Seal (CTDADA)Y =sesncsasasnnonmminumsiozodninimanmsie s bon e e g 2
2220000405 BHEE. BUSiNg s-c-simcrmsiessnisnraiiaiotnnsannsnmmnasarannn nman Sammerinanamemram s 1
2200000406 Bl Ol Seal (CTO406) ~resn-smrearmscmrmorormesesen mommasnosmnmsmmsmem——m————— 1
2210000408 DNIEIE] BRUGTTIEIR: oo swscmom s oo s 1
2200000408 h# Bushing (CTO408) ------m-momom et em e e e oo 1
2200000409 BiZ Bushing (CTO0409) -«mnnnmmmmm oo ceees 1
2200000410 M Bushing (CTOATH) sesmsescrnssnperme s o s s s aas 1
2200000411 i3, Boshing DOTUATL ssmsssmmssssmmnssommmioianss onsnnsnponnsnss "
2210000413 B BUSRINE - -nmmmmmmemmmmm s oo oo e 1
2210000414 JETBT DT SHEL o wnrmmcmssmmcmnmm s o s e 5 i i 5 55 |
2210000415 JiiE SR 1 RSOSSN ISRENS—D . FERSR— 1
2210000416 < RNV 11 R ———— O P 1
2210000417 i Exn 051 BuJ| RS ——————————— SN [ S 1
2210000418 Bl Bushing (Left) ~=-smemmmemccnii e B QW 1
2210000419 R OSSR  . W  AU— 1
2210000420 WA BURHING ~rorrmamsmnsmmsssmsrmssonsmrmensnsn gl st i mm 1
2210000421 1 HEETIEY 1N 1] AN ADRENONRONIRERA AN, . ST —— 1
2210000422 FLEE PHIE mommncmmssm om0 i S S S 1
2210000423 ] OHLSEE] svsvemssasesmmuomanssms oI oWy S SR s 1
2210000424 HIME Bushing sessvesmmesssommin el I oo inosee i, 1
2210000425 B BUSRING ----mmmmmmmmmm mm e oo s e et e 1
2210000426 BHEE BUSHIME ~----ommmmmmmmemm et oo oo e 1
22000001091 RN (G IPE == A O —— 1
22000002081 FLZE Plug (CTO2081) P f-ememmtomeemememememmemmememecemecece e eemememenees 1
2210000429 FLIE Plilg wssmsmsnwonllPo Ml sccccins s swsihe s s sies 1
2210000430 TR Plug snsuwavdvns T dm i o e i s i S e st 1
2200000422 FL2E Plug (CTO4A - e 1
2210000432 Hf Bushing (RIght) =-sremesmsmmmm oo e 1

* B _F8fisEWith top cover thread
=8 B | #fiZ#Without top cover thread



5. T #h 82 FERBE Z 4 Lower Main Shaft Components 3
~

A

o 2 \

y7 Y

_10_



5. F il B AH B =44 Lower Main Shaft Components
Ref. No. Parts Number

O 0O~ Oy L LD —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

2210000501
8MN06400800C
8MNO6400600A
gMK85240607A
2210000505
90BB2552154
2200000505
90BB2047144
2210000509
2200000606
90BB2042126
2210000512
2210000513
2210000514
8MH05320400A
90BB153209
221A0000562
2210000518
8MB85241306K
2210000520
8MNO05320500E
2210000522
2210000523
8MMO05321200A
8MN03200300A
2210000526
8MB03200606K
2210000528
66800
8MN04280400A
90BB103511
90ER060
221A0000563
2210000534
2210000535
5221NG00560
2100000223
8MB85240407A
2210000539
8MB04280807K
2210000541
5221NG00562
2210000543
8MEQ3200606A
221A0000545
2210000546
2210000547
8MB03200405A
2210000318
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
2210000554
8MB85240807K
2210000556
2200000547
8MN06401100C
8MNO06400800A
221A0000560
227A0000342

% T8
Description

FZ#sEs Belt Pully

URA Beren (OO OTNIG - TU woussmu s s e e s s s
R Screw (COZAEMET ) semimrosrsnanssmsssssnismsns o e s
BEAE Screw (FT0504 M3.5-0.6%6) cxnnmmmmmmmsmcmmmmmmommms oo mmcm e mmnmns
¥“AlEE 0il Cooling Fan
FEE s Rall Beutiti (TR wcommesmmmmsmmmnnmmnss s isioniss ot
BT e Timeing Pulley (CT0505) -==nnennmmssmmmmammesmsenananaas e
BRI Ball BEatiip (CTOS06) «ossscssmsmsuismesumssimmsmissimsassisssstosives
BETEL TWIDIH wawaususseniss st st e s S A A S S S e e

E% Bushing (CT0606)

JETkEN & Ball Bearing ----
11 4
EHilhag Shaft Joint ----mm---
EHR8e Looper Thread Takeup Cam -=--=-sss=mssmsmmmmcmmmme e
L L Lok L I . [—
FHPEBIER Ball Bearing —-----=esmmeeseasassiaococauiansanmmnnzastgu G g e
fRBmAE Eccentric ASm. (FO520A) ------mmmmmmmmmmm e el

SE# Connecting Rod

b SRR s (R Y R T T RO, S —

f&.[f® Eccentric

BERE Serew (00003 M0, 8%5) cuscmssnmisuctlfiun uesssunaissomn s

B4R Connecting Pin

_________________________________________________________

B Lever ssscasssumsmsamsnmuasgom il Iy Wi ins v sesssssssbenson
BE 8% Screw (F0524 M5-0.8%12) =sa--nmmimmsmmmoemeemm e eemm e
BE54 Screw (C0115 M3-0,5%3) ammmmmteomem e

EiE# Counterweight

Bk Serew (C1207 M3-0.5R8 NI oo sn s smmnimmismman s

gl Crank Shaft

e RO A N G M
AR Screw (C0229 Ma-0. 7% 4) —ommom o
FREREhZ& Ball Bearing ----
B BRI e dm e e e
SERTEBAR Collar ASIM. (FOS34A)mmmsmrmmemmemmemmmmmmemmemmeamemmeameemeemeanen

ENIER Collarh----

2 S ARERIIH Driving Shaft -wocc-eesms e
PRIEEHER Needle Guide --nnmmmmmmmmmem e

FhFE Washer (W3)

HEHE Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%5) =mnremmmmmmmemmmescme s s mm e m e mmmmcee

B L DI menrnernonsn s s e S R B R
BRAS S (0215 MA-0.TEBY wrsmnn s mmcmanmsmimsins simomtnim s s oss i

iR FHE Support

%A Needle Guide (NGFO0D2) ---m-mmmnssmmmmmmmmms oo oo
BRI Thread Guide Seat --m--nmmmmmmm o
PRAR Screw (C0235 M3-0.5%6) --mmmrmmmmmmm oo
BHRAE Thread Guide Asm. (FOS39A)---nrmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide ----m-mmmsmmmmmm e memmenes
T T
PRER Screw (FO548 M3-0.5%4) ~mmnnmmmmmmomeee e

#49 Thread Guide
=M Stud (Ct0354)

R I7IEHIME Tension Disc (CTO355) cmmmsecemsmamsmeensensasannenmasmansnansceons
SR Spring (CT0356)
HEHE Nut (CT0357) -=mmmmmmemmmmmmmmm oo e e e e e e

SCHR Support -----meemeeeesseeeees

BEES SCrew (FO555 M3.5-0,6%8) <-ememrememmmmeememcmmemememcamemememeememememenee

B4 Thread Guide

Of.#hiE® ORing (CT0547)
B Sorow COSARNME-IRIL] seasenmmnummases oS
- E R TR (OURT: 0 T ) T —
R4 Collar ASM.("FO523A)---nmnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo e

BE F7HEEIRE Thread Retainer ASM «-r=mseseeosemmsemmmsemesssocmanemmnmasoomcmme-

._11_

HHHMMHHHHH[\J}-—I»—4[\.._)[\J[\)l—l[\Jr—-ﬂb—ll—‘wi—‘I—iH’—J)—‘)—l:v—‘b—ll—hwl\_)b—‘[\)b—th.l—-'!—‘)—l[\JD—J[\.J!—‘D—IP—‘[\_)D—-:—I)—IHHHHHHHHQMH



6. ik B FERE 24 Upper Main Shaft Components




6. Ef EAAHRA &4 Upper Main Shaft Components
ik YRR
Ref. No. Parts Number

*£40

2210000601
8MN06400800C
EMNO06400600A
2200000604
90BB2047144
2200000606
2200000607
2200000608
2200000609
2200000610
2200000509
8MB04280807K
2210000613
90SCR150
90BB1535115
8MN06400500A
2200000617
8MNO08401600E
2200000619
8MB95301407K
8MBB85241006K
2200000622
8MB03200806K
2200000624
8MMO06401610A
EMMO5321009A
2200000627
2200000628
2200000629
2200000630
90SW050
8MMO05321409A
2200000633
2210000634
8MBB5240806K
2210000636
2100001404
66800

66800
8MB85240607K
8MN06401100C
8MN06400800A
222A0000645
222A0000646
222A0000647
222A0000648
222A0000649
222A0000650

% TR
Description
F#s Handwheel

B4k Screw (C0502 M6-1#8)
245 Screw (CT0244 M6-1*6)

#EE Cover (CT0604)

HER#hA& Ball Bearing (CT0506)
EEEEUE Joint (CT0606)
BT R Timeing Belt (CT0607)
BT 5 s Timeing Pulley (CT0608)
B Shaft (CT0609)
EHEHETE Joint (CT0610)
ZpHfEéE Balance Weight (CT0509)
i2&% Screw (C0215 M4-0.7*8)

&l Crank Shaft

Cle@A #03 C Ring (CT0614)
BEBRENE Ball Bearing (CT0615)
i85 Screw (CO513 M6-1%5)
# A Rubber Seat (CT0617)
tgfs Screw (C0618 MB-1#16)
S Connecting Rod (CT0619)
#2244 Screw (C0620 M4.5-0.75%14)
HE &% Screw (C0621 M3.5-0.6*%10)
TE A EH, Orient Guide (CT0622)
fgis Screw (C0623 M3-0.5%8)
BH45 Ball Lever (CT0624)
fEis Screw (C0625 M6-1%16)
1244 Screw (C0626 M5-0.8*10)
B Washer (CT0627)
FEER Spacer (CT0628)-=-
# Shaft (CT0629) «---
ZKEE Bracket (CT0630)
BESE# B Spring Washer (CT0631)
#8244 Screw (C0632 M5-0.8*14)
$HiRE 485 Thread Take-up (CT0633)
SER SR 854747 Thread Take-up

HEAs Screw (C0635 M3.5-0.6*8)
SEMER Qil Sleeve
FLEE Plug (SH1404)
T T T e
R Ol Wick esesmsms ssmmmmumressmresvanea s o L0 L
1244 Screw (C0637 M3.,5-0.6%6)
BE&#% Screw (C0548 M6-1%11)
1244 Screw (C0549 M6-1%8)
EE YA Joint Asm
EE A Joint Asm
R#r4EAH Balance Weight Asm
A Connecting Rod Asm
#h#%4E Ball Lever Asm
44 Connecting Rod Asm

*B545 &R With top cover thread
*+ R B4 _FEfif%Without top cover thread

_13_

et b e b b bt b b DD et et b b BN b e b e b e e e e e e B = B RO = B = RO B R e e e e e B ND e e



7 S5 B FH BE 4 Needle Bar Components

7. 41 @ % 3% %1 & Needle Clamp

;14_

m‘ij)’ 4+ 41 2E FT7000-0-02 OO0 M | FT7000-0-03 OO M
< 'ﬁ' necalclado FT70000200 M | FT7000-0-3 00 M
q 4 40 5220NC00400

6 = 7
.!)ﬁ«g 4.3 5220NC00480
: N ONCO0561
9 S, 56 522
ﬂk 6.4 5220NC00641
| I 8. & 4+ A & 7 & Needle Req.
5% FT7000-0-02 OO0 M FT7000-0-03 00 M
UY198GAS FT7000-0-2 00 M FT7000-0-3 00 M
SE 9 3
Amt.Req.
13. 4tk %R 5% 7| & Needle Plate
x
SHARSTEE  |prooco002 M OO | Frooco003 00 M | FT7000-003 OO M
Thread plate FT7000-02 M 00 | FT7000-0-3 00 M FT7000-0-300 M
4.0 5222TP00401
4.8 5220TP00484
5.6 5220TP00564 5220TP00564 5220TP00568
6.4 5220TP00642 5220TP00646
* 35 %E




7 $1#EELAE R ZE 4 Needle Bar Components
Ref. No, Parts Number

O 00 ~) O Lh B Lo =

*10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

2210000701
8MB85240607K
2200000704
2210000704
2210000705
8MB95301107K

8SH32440300A
2210000710
8SH32440300A
8SH32440300A
8SF36400706C
§MB04281607A
2210000716
8MMO5321009A
2200000716
8MMO04282507B
2210000720
90NB081113
2100001404
66800
2210000724
22000001091
2200000722
2210000727
2210000728
2210000729
2210000730
2210000731

C

Description

&4 Thread Guide
1#4% Screw (C0637 M3.5-0.6%6)
B Washer (CT0704)
1 Needle Bar, --------==-mmmmmmmmm oo
2H#EEEE$8 Needle Bar Clamp
E#% Screw (C0706 M4.5-0.75*%11)
&% Needle clamp (See Left Page)
£t Needle --(UYX128GAS See Left Page)
$2#4 Screw (SHO465 1/8"-44%2.5) wmnnmmmmmmmmm oo .
#i Thread Guide (FT0710) .

BE#4 Screw (SHO465 1/8"-44%2.5)
iE#% Screw (SHO465 1/8"-44%2.5)
£14k Needle Plate (See Left Page)
&% Screw (C0712 9/64"-40*7)
sk Screw (C0724 M4-0.7*16)
ZE#74E Balance Weight
44 Screw (CT626 M5-0.8*10)
FAFE Washer (CTO716)
BE#k Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)
H# Connecting Rod
#étahA& Ball Bearing (CT0719)
FL%& Plug (SH1404) ---
R Q1] WICK ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo o i oo
BAESS RO Pinl --onmmmm oo oo e
F.% Plug (CT01019) B

¥&#E Slide Block (CT0722)

¥&3E Guide Block

SEEBEHIER Felt Guard

EEE Felt

Y AlAY Cooler Oil Tank

Y 80HfEE Cooler Oil Tank Cover

_15_

)—IF—‘I—IWD—‘I—I!—‘)—IMD—'F—‘F—*MH—‘HMMV—‘P—‘P—'D—IH‘ b et ek e b



PR 3% % & Press Foot

B B 41 3E

13

\)

. -///./// NN s s s
gyv._..,.__:___,:E..:::.::::@. e

. -UAV V L2222

5 rxfxff‘ﬁ\mm‘um.alb@ A
\/.

8. R JAI B2 AHRE =14 Presser Foot Components

FT7000-0-356M

5220PF00564

5220PF00644

FT7000-0-0248M
FT7000-0-248M

5220PF00404
5220PF00484
5220PF00564

Press foot

4.0
4
5

8
.6
4

6

716_



8 JEE I B AERE F 14 Presser Foot Components
F9t YIRRESR

Ref. No.

O oo =IO Wb

10

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
s
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Parts Number

2280000801
8MBO05320509G
2200000803
2210000804
2200000805
8MC95300808E
2200000807
8MB95301407K

2210000809

2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
2220000813
8MH85240300A
5220PF0356M
5221PF0356C
5220PF0356D
8SB24560405A
5220PF0056L
2200000816
2200000817
2220000818
2200000819
90SP0416
2200000821
2200000822
8MC95300606F
2200000824
220A0000825
2200000826
8MMO05321409A
90ER030
2200000829
2200000830
2200000831
8MC06401008E
2210000833
2210000834
8MB85240607K
2200000836
8MK953014Q7A
2200000838
222A0000842
220A0000840
8MB03200405A

#w

Descripticn

B J77A5E RS Spring Regulator ---------semmcsmmme oo
#8545 Screw (CT0802 M5-0.8%5) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
Y2 Nut (CtOS03)-—-—----—---————-------v------»«---------------; ..................
BBISE SPINE ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s o e
BRI Presser Bar Clamp --------seems-nssssmmmmmmmmsssm oo

$244 Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0.75%8) ----=m-n---

YEE GUideBIOCK (CTOB0T)-mrrmmemmrmememeemmememesssemmsmeemeamsammnseansens
5% Screw (CO620 M4.5-0.75%14) wmermmemmermmmrmmemmemsemnemmmemsemeemeeeneas
L S ——————
EERIHE Presser Bar (CTUBLIN secsusssssssnmensimsmsionensn it s s s
T[S O] Separaton s-sesssmassmnsconsommss s susas anssssnsimmmaisnmasuanas

FREBE Stop Collar -----=-s==mmn=mmmmmmmemmeaee

B BT KDife wmmmmmmmmm e mmm e s
5% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3) -nrmmnsnmmm oo e e
BEHAl Presser Foot(See Left Page) ----m-m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo oo

i85 Screw (M3.5-0.6%8) ---ovmmmesmmmmmmenecnne e

4% Screw(1/8"-44%11) —— S Y
11 .. W) A
B24% Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4) wreemmememmemmemcemmme et

BEATEMH Curl Guard - -

Ry T o U o S ———
R Y v ) R . S ———
S e Safety Plate HOlder ) «am----faeoodes s .
PG L) DU, WA 5 »SUER———

S Spring Pin(CTO820) ----ar----mvnm---

TG (U, W . S ———————
Ok S I (117 Y

%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) -------
#f| Shaft (CT0824) -<e=--—-- D

R CollarAsm.(CTO822A) --nrsmmmsmrmssrerrrrceeecememeseeese e
TITR R T, . S —
B85 Scrop@C T2 IS -0.8%14) cmemmmeemmmmemmencem oo e

EF6H18 E Ring (CT0828) -----rmmmmmmmmmeee

sBiESE Connecting Pin (CT0829) —-----nnnmmrmmmmmssmmmm s oo

PR BTN, o)l 1) RN

R Levgr ((WO831) —-oooooiecninnns

844 Screw (CO832 M6-1%9.5) -nvemeeeemna-

BEBE | ifter AT -------mm-mm-mmmmemmmmmmesonmmneas S
B SEOELfT e QLODDEL ==m=m=mmmmmmommmmmmmemsesommmmmssescsssssssseessssssssessans

B8 Screw (CO637 M3.5-0.6%6) <-mrmmrmmemmemmemmemmmsemnemnemenmene s enees

## Drive Arm (CT0836) --------

§EEE Screw (COB3TMA4.5-0.75%14) roeummommroommacan st snnmcann e snmmsmn ne e
I SR (CLOBIRY: sossinssuss s e e S S s

FREFERAL Stop Collar ASm ---=--=ss-mn=mns-

SRR Link Asm.(CTOB26A) mmmmmmmmmmmm oo o
N LI LT L L T S —

_.17_



9, LA AR EREN L BEFT 70008 A Spreader Mechanism FT7000 Only

_18_



ﬁf YRR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 52218100560

2 2200000902

3 8MN05320500E
4 90NB222613

5 2200000905

6 90SCR220

Y 8MB04280807K
8 2200000908

9 2200000909

10 2200000910

11 8MA06400510A
12 2200000912

13 8MC95300606F
14 2200000914

15 8MMO06401610A
16 2200000916

17 2220000917

18 SMN06400600A
19 2220000919

20 2220000920

21 2200000921

22 2200000922

23 8MH85240500A
24 2200000924

25 8MB04281207K
26 220A0000926
27 220A0000927
28 66801

29 22240000929
30 22240000930
31 222A0000931

%%&%@T&%FT?OOOEH% Spreader Mechanism FT7000 Only

&

Descnphon

HE B AR A S8 SPIEAUer ---mnmnsmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmee oo oooooiocnineee
JEpE BCCENITIC =-mmmmmrmmm mommm e e o oo

B4 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmsmm oo oo

BESHENE Needle Bearing -----------seemmmm-nn---

AR Connecting ROA ~re--smmmmmmmmm e cmmmme s

A CHATIBCRIng --------memmmmmmemmmneeeees

§25% Screw (CT0215 M4-0,7#8) ----nmnmmmmmmmmmsmms oo
LR T R
T Ao s T,

B Washer --—---

BB Nt (CTOS533 M6-135) wermrereremmmmmmnmmrmncsmeemes e s semascccanemeenen
FEATER COILAr =-nmmmmmmrmmmmmmmm s
1B &% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) =-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmsmemesnen oo m oo
SBIE AT LEVEr --nnmmmmmmrmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmemsemnsmmemmsoomosoooooe i
B% Screw (CT0625 M6B-1%16) --nnmmmmmmmmmmmems e e
Y 1T A (s o
SBIAEL Connecting ROA =----mmmmmmmnsmsmsmmmmmmmmmmmmm ool

#2245 Screw (CT0244 M6-1*6) -----

SRS ROA Pinl --mermmmmmmm oo et

gilf Crank Shaft -----------=--meeen

FAEE Washer -------csmmmmmmmemmmomoos oo oooooc s mn oo oo mmee oo oo
TEAIIR COLlar ---rr-mmmmmmmmmmsmmeme oo e e e
8254 Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5) a---mammmmdemmmm oo
FRENEE Spreader AT —----cmmmmmmmmmms e oo e oo
B85 Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7#12) - mmmmtimrmmmmmememmemsnamcmcemcame e mmcnnen
FERTEBE Collar ASIM —---mmmm s m i oo o oo
EATEEM Collar Asm ------=--srmmmemammaes mmmmmemmemeeesnemmm e mennn
Tl L T, VR T
R 1
(R BR AR COLlAr ASMIm---mms-msmmmmm oo
(B0 BRAE Collar ASMY =-msmnmmrmsmmmmmm oo oo oo

_19m



10. f5 R s BE B4 Looper Driving Mechanism

>(«(«:(@
(@

\
1]

19 ’
= @Q 17

N

QT

) ;*'
0)

=~
fosy

24

(@@
I
A1
dat

©
D

3
1
) R
Q
% 74
< S
= £ % ’i“
= 2 (A
. NE
5

B3




10, #E iR S EREN#ERE Looper Driving Mechanism

et RHRESR % i Elivd:=h
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req
1 8SB24560404A B SCrEW (F1001) -nommmeemmemmmmmmemmeemmmemmmecmnesmmeecneemmn e memneceas B
2 2210001002 42 Connecting Rod --e--nrmmmmoeeeeememmeeeeaes e 1
3 8MMO04281407A #Z4% Screw (FT1003 M4-0,7%14) ---eeremmmmmnnes S 5
& 2210001004 T Tl Broenirie s s s s s s S 1
5 8MN05320500E %% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) ------aamnmssrammmommneaneme e nem mm e cmmen 3
6 2210001006 BRI TN e ororin s s SAE S RSSO R 1
7 2210001007 BRI SPACET --nrrmmrmmmmmmmmmesmmmmmeecoooeeesscaseseeceocsssseesesanssseesenos 1
8 2200001025 o R Y S ——- 1
9 8MA05320408A el T RN p T L. U — 1
10 2210001010 BRREE T AdJISHNE TENEE wevmsmsnssn s siss s s s s s i s st 1
11 8MMO05321209A S Sorew (FTOSIA imsmmtessasusansciusissiasnsuiss s i sse 2
12 2210001012 B Adiusting Guide Plate <-soo-iessstcssssensansmsmmnnosssmsnsss s ssssndinsautass 1
13 8MB75180505A 0845 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) <nemmmeerrsmsrmaeamccmcmmmere e ccccomnnee 2
14 2210001014 SRIEHEFE AdJUSHNG STUA ~rmmmmmmemmmmmmsemmomeo oo ooocee o cne s 1
15 2210001015 T L o [ — < W— 1
16 8MN04280400A WEA% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) <—-oessnmmccmccccnacscrascee- £ B g 2
17 2210001017 R RO RRSSRCH RIS —— _.. SEPE U AU 1
18 2210001018 O Laver scovssssmsunsnsmhmsnsmse s i s R Jeotoss st 1
19 2210001019 Y e g M TR (o) G —————— > SEEE—— 1
20 2100000403 F1 2 PHIE (BHDAD) amsrsmmrannmmsmmmsssssmron g =i m i A 1
21 2210001021 BHAEY LeVEr Pl ~-nemmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmeeommmmefamenmooomisecnmsceseeccmneee e 1
22 8MN05321609A 5% Screw (RP101-11 M5-0,5%16) -----ggue--"Quc=-===r==r=-rmvomnnsnsmrmnn 1
23 2210001023 2 0 RN A | WA, ESERRR——————— 1
24 2210001024 HEESE Connecting Pin —--------—-Nuu--Oe Al ¥ e 1
25 8MN95300600A L% Screw (FT1025 M 4.5-0.75 4P - N e 1
26 2210001026 B R e B S WESEE. | N 1
27 8MH95300400A iEs% Screw (FT1027 M4.5-0.75%3,5) s mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e S — 1
28 2210001028 T sy, T WU ST 1
29 2210001029 T LT . WY Mo ——— 1
30 8MN06400600A WG Sorem (CTOUEE WIRT ) usmssascasammiss s s somissssisiins 2
31 2210001031 [ BEHRIE COLIAE. —ormsommmtiemcrmeeemeeemmemes s emmemememecmemcmetcmanmeenen 1
32 2210001032 BE SHAft mmnge e Tl I i S R S 1
33 2210001033 SRR FUPNEIINGIIL -~ +=nnnmrmsmmins s m i g S s SS S SR RS B A 1
34 2210001034 N IR D ————— 1
35 52211100561 S T, T VO ——— 1
36 8MB04280705K i N R (i T R L N — 1
37 5221NG00561 B 28 Vicedle Guide (INGRIODIL) «<wesmvssmsossmnmaumnsmmmnnssmansmsssnsmsmass ]
38 221A0001038 IRTIIIRE Ci0T a1 B, <o st aassissdssaios s o et 1
39 221A0001039 DMRIRTAET [euet UG rnsmmmm st e e A A 1
40 2100000223 BB TBHEE NI nrrenmmmmmsennmans s s s A A A A SR S SR A SRS 1
41 2210001041 Lk U — 1

_21_



11 345385448 Feed Control Driving

4

_22_.



11 458 48R Feed Control Driving
Pk YrklREE
Ref. No. Parts Number

S\OOO\JO'\U'\-ILLAJM»—A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
2
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

2210001101
2210001102
8MMO06401210A
8MMO05320809A
2210001105
2210001106
2210001107
8MB03200606K
2210001109
8MN05320500E
90SW050
2210001112
2100000223
2210001114
2210001115
2200001025
2210001117
2210001118
8MK05201808G
221A0001147
2210001121
2210001122
8MK05202108G
2210001124
2210001125
2210001126
2210001127
8MNO04280400A
90SP0416
2210001130
900R070
2210001132
2210001133
8MB04280807K
2210001135
2210001136
8MEQ04281408A
2200001141
2200001147
8MB06401108T
2200001142
221A0001142
221A0001143
221A0001144
221A0001145

% B

Description

ZENRERYERY Slide Block
YEHREMT Slide Block Cap

BR#k Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
SEALER Collar -~wmmeeeeeee T
SZHk Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8+*5)
SR #H Spring Washer (CT0631)
AU LINK oo

BiRES BB Feed Dog Seat
Uk Screw (FT1119 M5-0.5*18)
RIS IEIREAE Differential Rocker Asm.
LT T TS ——S
8%k Screw (FT1123 M5-0.5%21)
£ 0
CE[E. 08 CRing
EAE Collar ----oome e Qe W T
B4k Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7*4)
5398 Spring Pin (CT0820)

E{558 % Spring

OFPIHER ORing ~—-ommecimeeme
EGIIR Lover s
B2 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
RREMRIE Stud s

URHE Stud (FT71140 M6-1*11)
B3R Stopper (CT1142)
BEIAE Lever Asm. (F1102A)
TENIERAE Collar Asm. (F1109A)
EBEHUEM Differential Lever Asm.(F1115A )
EAIBRAH Collar Asm. (F1127A)

_23ﬁ

__________________________________



12 3E4HERA A B EREN A% Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving

30. ¥ %% 4% 3% %] & Main Feed Dog

EX2N |

main feed dog FT7000
404856 5221FD00564
6.4 5221FD00A44

_24._

29. 8% 15 3% 7 & Diff. Feed Dog

B A

diff. feed dog FT7000
404856 5221DF00563
6.4

5221DF00643




123851 BUR TR i R B #4648 Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving

%
Ref. No.

SO NG s W —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
i
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Parts Number
22100012011
8MB04280807K
2210001203
EMN06400600A
2210001205
2200001245
2210001207
2210001208
2210001209
90NB121510
2210001211
8MN05320500E
2210001213
8ME04280708A
2210001215
EMMO06401210A
2210001217
gEMB03200605B
2210001219
G0NB242810
2210001221
8MN04280500C
2210001223
8MB03200403F
2210001225
2210001226
2210001227
8MB05320805F

8MB85240807K
2210001232
2280001233
2280001234
2280001235
221A0001236
2210001237

% B
Description

IR B B M E, Feed Bar Guide --eecmmmmee

IR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) weereeeen

BATEEBY, Feed Bar Guide --w-oomeoeeeeonooo
BE#hScrew (CT0244 M6- 16 e
RIS HREH Feed LU T 7 ————

¥ Slide Block (CT1245) veemmmeoeeen

B Guide oo
CEARLLIR CRifng -wmememeeoveeeceeee

IRBE Slide Block ~---=-comecemmmeoecooeee .
HEHEIZK Needle Bearing ~e-eooooeeeeoeo__

BEEESHEE Eccentric Pin Holder --o-vooeeeeeooo . R v G

B4k Screw (CT0903 M5-0,8%5)scccs5 e

BEER Bocentric Pin «weememeeieeeee T
BR#R Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%5) weremememmemen oo
B Shaft oo
SRAR Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) wemmmeemecmeeem oo oo

A28 Shaft Pin —eoooeceeeo

§%4% Screw (FT1218 M3-0.5%6) ~o-meomeeeee

AT OB Becentric ——-mmemommeeeee . S
BEHIA Needle Bearing ----eeeeoeeeo...__
R Rod ~~eemmememm

B4k Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) —-neeele_

BIE R LR Regulating Eccentric -et-omobocoieeoo

SRR Screw (FT1224 M3-0.8%8) - iooeoe
CC5 - o 51 T L S
BESEEF Regulating Plate oot el

BES Regulating Gear<se-eooocoem oo __
#RMR Screw (FT1228 M5-0.8%8) etemeuneeo .

BIZTHEE Diff, Feed Dog (See Left Page) «-eme e

FERAE Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) --

244 Screw (FT0555 M3.550.6%8) -

TREHE EE Rubber Case -wvoeoooomnn

BEBIMETEE Gasket --oooooeeeeeoee

BEBNZUMES Rubber =---wemooeeeeeeeee T

B Qasher, gl
FHAPIAE Crank Asm. (F1215A Yooeoeomoeeeeo

BN COVer oo

_25_



13798 % Lubrication System

(4]

N

/

Fo)




13 .38¥& & 4% Lubrication System

R
Ref. No.

el iRt

Parts Number
2210001301
EMC04280507D
2210001303
2210001304
2210001305
2210001306
2100000223
90SWO050
8MA05320408A
2210001310
2210001311
8MC04280807D
2210001313
2200001311
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001318
66792
2220001331
2210001322
2100001536
66790
2220001325
66790
2200001327
2200001328
2100001535
2100001533
2100001534
2200001332
2200001341
8MNO04280400A
2200001352
8MMO6401210A
2200001353
2200001344
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2200001357
2200001358
EMM04283007B
8MMO04284007B
2200001346
8MA06400510A
2210001348
2200001316
2200001317
2210001351
2210001352
2210001353
2210001354
8MB03200506K
2200001366
2200001348
2220001349
2220001339
2220001340

% B BfA

Description Amt.Req

A OilReceiver ~w---oeoeeee et
BR#R Screw (CTO122 M4-7%8) oo
EHIER Lubricant Guidin 8 Block ~ememmeem .
MR Nozzle ~w--wvoomeeee T

SIS Spring Washer ~---eoeoececeeeeee
HR05 Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) ~--emeeccaeeeeeee
W Oil Tube ~--emmemmemeeeeeee T
T
BRM% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) wmemeeecemeeeeneeoeooo
B Indicator ——eeeeeeeeeeeee

W Ol Tube - T
&% Latch Spring (SH1536) coocoe-lono oo o
HE Oil Tube ------- B

HE Oil Tube v L0 T
HE BT Ol Tube Joint (SH1535) %o wmmeommomeeeeoeeoooooo
BRIE Stud oo T
WSS Seal oemecbeei T

Bk Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%40) wwmemememeeecemeeoeo
R Pump Seat e T
BRRR Screw (FT1103M6-1#12) w-eeomemeceeeooo
(5] NENRID BOAY -------<veemmmemmmm e e
VB Ol Tube «—--meemeooeeeee T

AT Inside ROOF ~—-wrcvemmoeececeee
B Rotor Case «wemveemmoeee e
B Shaft «oooemoem e

SRR Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7%30) wmemmmmmmemecomneemeooo
SR Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7#40) <wmmmmommmm e oo
W NOZZIE oo
i RAL IO R ) ————
WBAR Separate —--—ecoeee
fI% Filter Screen Clamp ~---ee-eeememmomeceeeee
AR Filter Screen --eeeeewomomoneeee T
THEIET Ol WiCk ~eeeeeon T
L

BB Sorew (CTO525 M3-0.5*8) wwmmeermmmemee e
R OILMeSh v
HESHE Oil Tube Holder ----mememememoeeeemeccecee o
SR Stoel ball «wmvmwmeemememeeme T
(EIBIPIEE Bracket ---memememcemee e



14. 66707 #&%8 Thread Stand For 66707

K Ctaye
ZRS
SEEBSELE IR
Gl an ot o vy,
B Al G Y
Gl r e n s el
R ARG
LTRSS '
RIS
Lol

(3
- a O &
B

L

R 7:7 507
L A 5,
R TTTABIIARES
SR RIS

o
&K%
R

A
44




4. 66707 ##38 Thread Stand For 66707

FEE kG CI -

Ref. No. Parts Number Description %%?é—%
1 667051 e m' e?'
2 667052 L Ubper Thread Stand Rod --eeeeveeeeemeeecmoee 1
3 667053 B Joit s ot S em eyt i 1
4 667054 JHE Lower Thread Stand Rod «-eevseoeemeremceen 1
5 667055 BB Washor oo T 2
6 667056 R Nt T 1
7 667057 T 1
8 667058 e 3
9 667059 BRI Nt oo e r—— 4
10 6670510 B SO E ettt coenssestes o 1
11 6670511 R AL oo 1
12 6670512 B Bracket woooeeeeee T 1
13 6670513 BRI Thread Guide ---m-vememoeeeeeeee e S 1
14 6670514 B8 Spool Set for SHE00S ——emnveeeewooeeeee T 5
15 6670515 BRIEED Spool Pin ww-eomeeee T 5
16 6670516 ZE/LHE Spool Retaining Fig -vm-eeeereooeeeee T 5
17 6670517 B Seat oo 5
18 667061 BREEIE Spool Set Bracket ----meeemwemeemeeeeo o e 1
19 6670519 HRIE Spring Washer -—woeemeoereeee oo 5
20 6670520 el e Y . . A 5
21 6670521 SRR Thread Guide wereoooeeeee T ]
22 6670522 BREREE SpOOl Set Bracket -wemmmereeemmreoeo T 1
23 6670523 PR Clamp oo G LT 4
24 6670524 i G & 4
25 6670525 I Spring Washer -~—eeeeewectacoeee T 4
26 6670526 R N e QNG T 4
27 6670527 B SUPPOTt RO wormeere e T 1
28 6670528 SRAR Setew oo @ LY T 1
29 6670529 e s A 1
30 6670530 ZRURBR Wood Screwsiten b 1
31 6670531 B Thread Guide s———teecsommlooeee T 1

_29_



15.2E#R {4 Supporting Board




15 g& &[T Table Components

% ﬁﬁ . HiUFE
Description Amt.Req.

B
Ref. No.
1

O OO Oyt oo

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

UL RE

Parts Number
2200001501
EMB06404609S
66945
8SAT9180613A
2210001505
66812-2
2210001507
8MB06401012M
85C79189627B
2200001510
2200001511
66812-1
2200001504
90SWO050
8MA06400612A
§MB06406507B
2210001608
8MAO0BS00613A

FrIE Boll DONEL srrrmermmmsm e sas s s s A s st rtse
i Screw(CT 1502 MB-1H16) wseusurccssmicussusmasismsssnsssss i anpmmanmmnnnmne
R Ribhbar Calishiof «oescwsoussmmm s st e
EME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6) «-mnnmmmmm e
FRER SDACET ~mmmm e e e e
2ITFREAR Table -~ e
ISTHEN Suppal e Boml] ceoensesmasms e s s g
RS Bolt (FT1008 MB-1%10) meoeccmmmsssnssseses summmpanssamuenm e
SRRIREE Belt (FT1500 5/16"-]1 B#06) <wome-soninssssisrutnsnbiinmnnnnnmnnmmnpanee
R
BRIBER Rubber Washer -----oeeeoe oo
o 1)
BB Washer - e
PRI EE Spring Wahsher ~--memewe oo
L W D VS L R —————————— . R
- £ L R R T6 AT (TR IR RRE———————— e WY
HEFE BOIt ~-mmmmmm e ol
ERIE Nut (RPO208 M8-1.25) =-ocmme e L

_31%

i S N . O N e S



16. TH KM Accesseries

9\ @
\M\E

TV P

_32_



O OO =0 Ly -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

TEEM Accesseries
f. No. Parts Number

66700

66695

66840
2100001521
66720

66846

66721

66722

66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-11
66665

66666

66639

66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
220A0001632
66200

FT6301-1G-06-10 .

FT6201-8-06-10

s W B
escription Amt.Req.

BEASAE Pedel Complete ——--meomeemeoocaceeceoeeeeee
BEBRAE Chain Set —~e--meeeoeoemee T

B5ERE Mechine Cover ~---e-eomeemeceeoeeeooe
THEL Oller —---vvememomeeeeee T

ANFIRF Spanner MM ----cceeeoeee
FIERF Wrench 1OMM ~eomeceeee T
PACHRT: Wrench 7/8MM wceemmeeecaeee
BT TWEOZET wereoememmrem e
i@ ST Retainer Needle --eeecaeeeeeeeeee T
FRAETF Screw Driver (Large) --e-e-cememeccecacemmeeeee . L
HEET Screw Driver (Medium) -----eeeoeeevececomeeooeoie o
NFMWF Spanner LSMM wemeeceeomemeeeeee
/NEF Screw Driver (Small) ---emeeemeeeeeeee
REE BB Safety Plate SUPPOLt «----mwmemeomemece it oo
R E S48 Safety Plate Holder -------ooooeeoececiin oo
% E 81 Safety Plate oo
BR#% Screw (CTO832 M6-1%9.5) wuremmme bt
BRfk Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%7,7) coobermicadeiccae oo
URWE Nut (CT16259/64"-40%4) woemeiiree ol
SRAR Screw (FT0S48 M3-0.5%4) wvooemooiiieee
BB Washer oo T
ZEBUR Fabric Guide (L) --~-48e-vee b memec e
B Fabric Guide (R) st----stsndeonmmemeeeeeeecacem
BERE Paster cwmemommene e M

_33_



FT7000-0-0 LILICIM

FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

FT7000-0- JOICIM
Main Parts S
Fift m
57 =
= 7 g
# %
s _
pil P Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide zm&,m guide Needle
Model st ] Tt | BiStE $te Hegm | TR Fist et s
FI000 | 40 | SINTPOGNOL | S20PEOM S DRSS ooNcoM0 | SOSLO0SE0 | SIALLOOSGI | S22INGOOS6 | SIINGROSE
5221DGG21
48 | SUOTPOMSA | S20PROV4RA S L SDDROR—f o) | S0SLO0S60 | SRILLOOSSL |SZNGOS6L | SINGOOSK) UY128GAS
56| SoTPOOSGA | S220PFOOSG it LSODRBR— gpovposel | SSLOSE) | SILLODSGL | SIINGOGSEL | SRINGOOSG) #11
64 | Sn0TPO064, | S20PRODGA me LSOO eoosd | S0SLOSE0 | SILLODSGL | SIINGOSEL | SINGOOSK)
FT70000-0 JCJJH
FT7000-0- OCICIH
Main Perts o
Hi =
g 7 y \é\\@
=i __mw 6
LA o> li
Al - Throat plate Presser foot asim Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle puide Nezdle
Models $H5 R e T st58 e | TR Hist et st
ETTO00 | 40 | STTPOGKD | SIO0PHOOAM DSB8 oo | soostoose0 | spuniosel | SuINGosel | S2INGRose2 |
48 | SUOTPOMS) | STAOPROMS4 U SIDS L onmeom80 | SIOSLOGSE0 | SILLOSGL | SMINGOOsel | SINGUse UY128GAS
56 | 0TS | STAOPOOSG e LSS spnegosel | SuOSLO0se) | SIALLOSEL | SINGOOSsL | S2INGOse2 #l4
64 | SOOTROOGM | S20PFOOGH DA DO e | SnosLO0S60 | SWILLOSEL | S2INGUSSL | STINGIsE)

|w#|




imml

COS00ONICES | I9S00ONTCZS | I9S00TTIES | C9S007S0CCS | T#9000NOCCS i AL, PO0AAOTES | OV900LEZES | 9

4 COSO0ONICZS | T9S00ONTCZS | T9S00TTIZZS | 09900TSOEZS | 195000NOZES T e POS00A0ZES | 09s00ALeeEs | 9

SVORLIAN CVOONTCES | 1600ONITS | TOSO0TINS | O9GOOTSUEES | ORAONORLS | TS PO0AOTES | I8W00dICEES | 8
CROONTCCS | 1SGOOONTEES | 19500 | O9SO0TSORES | COPO0ONORLS | OO WOROIAOTES | TOW0IZELS | 07 | 000ud
= 15 fofle TN T T BURE | HdET M | W g\ SO
apaaN 3pm3 Apaay 9pma a[paay Tadoo] Jamo] 33doo] Jaddp) dure]o apaaN 80p ped} 1T 3op paay umejy WiSe 1007 Jassald led ooy [
i 5\

; h&- P

\U\ <

&2 nwﬂm‘/ s
= SIIeg URRJy
S CJCI07-0-00021d
SCICI0C 0-0-000LLd

4 COO0DNICES | I9G00ONTEZS|  ISS00TTICZS|  O9SOOISOZS|  THOOONORES T TR PO0OAOTES | 9900dI0CES | 1Y
SYORCIAN TOSO0DNIZES | I9SODONIZZS | TOSO0TTIZCS|  OSSOUTSOZZS | 1900DNOZCS T PS00AA0TS | 89s00dLoces | 95 | oooLd
i fBaw 5fele el [ mEHT B BUeE | EhEE e LT r\ SOH
PN Ppaapeay |, opmEpeRN Jado0] 10| Jodoof raddp) duwjo appaay] SOPPRIIN | Soppeopmepy | WUS2100] Jassalg aye[d Jeony], o

i
g “‘m Y ®

Q =

n“‘( @\.\J

& i

- S

LST'T SLIVd 4ONVO 000L1A

T -0-000LL4.
1000 0-0-000LL4



FT7000-0- CICICIM/KT

FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Maln Pat o
H=iR y
" FF 0% £
8t |
A Throat plte Presserfootasm | Meinfeeddog | Diff feed dog Needle clamp Unper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Necdle
Model $HR RER Tt | et Ste FERm | RS AUt Hesst $t
| FTI000 | 56 | S201POOS6) | S20PROOSGA SINEDOE TR syncnsel | S0SLO0S60 | SIDILLODSL | SIINGOOSSL | S22INGOOSE UYI28GAS
# 64 | SHOTPOOGAT | SDOPROOG ol LSOOROER | oyoNcoogat | S0SLODSK | SIILLOOSGL | SIINGOOS6L | SAINGOS6) 11
*OPTION-MAKE TO ORDER
FT7003-0-0 LJLICIM
FT7003-0- [JLICIM
Man Pat
Eif =
£ o
e —wm =
e 8>
5t |
7 Throat plate Presser foot asm Manfeeddog | Diff feed dog Needleclamp | Upper  looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \*® $H5 B TRt | BB ste s | TR set et s
40 | SIOTPOA0 | S220PRO340 SN SO oo | S20SL00s60 | SILLO0SET | SHINGOOS6L | SIANGOISG
48 | SDOTPORR) | S200PRO3R0 R LSO synopus0 | SHOSLOOSED | STAILLODSGL | SIANGOOSSL | SIINGOOSE UYIZGAS
S6 | SUOTPORSE) | S22PROSE0 RO SOSE—{ spnopnsel | SIOSLOOSE0 | SIILLOOS6L | SIINGOOS6L | S2INGOOSe #1l
64 | SHUTPOSGA) | S202PRO36A0 D DO spnopget | S0SLODSK0 | SDOLLLODSGL | SHINGOOSSL | SI2INGOOSED

|m@|




|N.M|

[P SVORCIAL | OBOIONITS | GBROITIVCCS | OTILS | SOOTIIZS | OSSOVISICCS | ORBOIONIRS | IO T (gl | GRROIAICES | 09
5 BRE | B | EEN (e | T w15 BhwE | EdeE ] i g\ S
PN s (Bngep) e Pl i)\ dugpopany WRING | gy | RRGRRY | qpy &

I00] JatoT Jdoo] ko7 1o Jano 15 -
%
Az
StRq U
IN88E-0-010LLA
14 COSODNICES | I9S00DNICRS | I9SO0TINES | OSSOUTSOEES | TA00ONORLS | PO MORAAITES | TOEDdLIEES | Y
SYORUIAN OSO0ONICLS | I90DNICCS | 9O0TINES | OOSOUTSOEES | I9G000NONES |——prrrerr FOOOE I96E0AdIZZS | T95e0dLizes | 9
1 {5 J5%e A | T B BUPE | R A i3 o\ SEPN
AN aping 3jpaaN apmng 3[pasN Iadoo] Jomor] Iadoa] Jaddp durep apaay 30p paa] I 3op peay ey UISE 007 JosSaL] apeyd eory| = 7
£0 i
g W
Sy Uy

000/ W I 0-¢00LLA

LST'T SLIVd HONVO 000LLA



FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

FT7010-0-388M/KI
Main Parts
i
o\ \F
o St | g& loaper Lower ._83 Lower looper |
= X Throat plate Presser foot asm Man feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Unper Looper (Righ) (Medium) (Left) Needle puide Needle
Modds \ mm\] 8 B | RmE | Bl S | LR | TEERAGE | TRESECH | TRRAGD | GBSt s
* 88 |sormios | soppos PR LI spineigpe) | SISLISS0 | SMILLOGAL | SIILLOZGA0 | SIILLIORRD | STINGIOBB0 | UYIOAGAS 41l
*OPTION-MAKE TO ORDER
FT7011-0-0 JOICOIM
FT70110- JJCIM
Main Pars
e m
o\ \FH -w.z\mm@ <5
"\t
g - Throat plate Preser oot asm z& wa%m Difffed dog Needle clamp Upper Eq Lower looper Needle guide zg%,mcan Needle
Model $HK [0 TRl | B $+8 bEsE | TR Arst st ¢
40 | SOTPLIAG | S20PFIL400 St LSO syneona | S20SLO0S6) | SILLOGS6L | STAINGAOS6L | S22INGOOse
48 | ooty | S2oPRLLAR) SUDSE L SID—— spnopoag) | S:0SL00S0 | STAILLOOS6L | SIINGOOS6L | SIINGOOSE UY128GAS
56 | SIUTPLSG0 | S220PRLISD e LSOOI spoeoosel | oS00 | SILLLODSGL | SI2INGOOS6L | SZ2INGUOSE) #1l
64 | SUOTPLIGHD | SD20PRIIGN St DI spneonpe | S;05000560 | STILLOSGL | SIINGOOS6L | STINGS6

|ww.l




|@m"|

CRIONIZES | TOSO0ONIZES | TOSOOTINZS | OOSOUTSUEES | TY00ONOCES |—— o POUS e WONAAONTS | TeEIdLEets | b9
T COSO0ONIZZS | T9SO0DNIZCS | I900TTIZZS | OSSO0ISOCCS | 19600ONOEES T . PS00A0TES | I9SEIALZRTS | 9
SYORCIAN COS00ONIZES | I9600ONIZES | I9S00TIIZES | O9S00TSOZCS | OROOONOECS . PROMAOTES | IBYEIITELS | 8%
(OSO0DNICZS | I9SO0ONIZES, | TOSOOTTIZZS | OBSOUISURLS | OOMIONORES | prerrrrr OO H00AA0CTS | IOvEIdlaes | OY
i 15k {35l L 7T 745 BUSIE | EYBE i Wi g\ TP
Jpasy aping a[paaN aping a[paaN I00] JomoT Jodooy saddp) dure]o a[paay] 30p paay 1 dop paay mepy (IS8 J0OJ Ja8Sal ayeyd geomy] s
i
m._- & ¥
e &0 -
= Y
SBJ By
HOOO -T-¢10L14
faoadies ;
CSOUONIES | I9SO0ONIEZS | T9S00TTIGES | OSGOUTSOEES | TY00ONORES | OO PO00Ad0CTS | OWELdLTES | ¥Y
4 OSO0ONICES | IOS00DNIEZS | TOS0TINEES | OBSOOISOEES | I9SO0ONORLS f—pprre T AS00Ad0S | O9seldLeees | 9
12000a1ees '
SYORTIAN COS0DNIZCS | ISCOGONITZCS | I9SODTTICZS | O9900TSOEZS | OBYOODNOCES i e PR0AONES | ORYEIALTLLS| 8
OSO0ONICLS | T9S00ONICES | IS00TIIEES | OSSO0TSOIES | COOONOUZS | i WOROOIOCTS | OOVEIAIEZES | O
1 15t 15HE s 78T B3 e TR 1 LOE SN
PN api3 appaay 3PS J[paaN Jodoo] Jao Tadooy Jaddpy dure]) sjpaaN 30p pasf i Sop paay ey 1ISE 100f JaS5alg ayeyd jeonyy, 57
.._1%
= ™
7) s
&g W
X s
WOOO 0-€l0L1d

LST'TSLIVd HDNVO 000LLA



FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

FT7013-2- OO0 H
Matn Parts
Fife =
22
= -F\u
e g2
ot .
il - Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper Jooper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Model $HiK B e $te HEga | TR RIe st st
40 | SYOTPOMOL | S20PROMM s L SBIO0 synonp0 | SpOSLOOSR | SILLOSEL | SMINGOOS6L | SERINGOOSE
48 | SnOTPOMS | S:20PROMR4 St LSO spnoopig) | SIOSLO0Se) | SIAMLLODSSL | SMINGIOS6L | SIINGUse UYI286AS
S6 | S0TPO0SEH | S220PROOSEA S LSO synopossl | S;05L00S6) | SIALLOSGL | SINGOSSL | SIINGOOsE #id
64 | SIOTPOOGA | S20PFOOG S LSOO syneoopd | SIOSLOOS) | SIDILLOOSSL | SIINGOOS6l | SINGULSGD
FT7015-0-0232M
Main Pars
Ei =
Bt
TS —_.m e
4 o2
s | Dif _
i Throat plate Presser foot asm Matn feed dog feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ 2 $H [ Tl | Befim | HE b | TR Aiet et 8
30 | SWITPISSO | S2IPRISIN SIS B g0 | SIOSLOSS) | STALLODSSL | SRINGOOS6L | SMINGIOsE | UYIZGAS 1l

|#O|




|._”..W|

YO OL HAVIN-NOLLIO«

4 COSOUONICZS | T9SOOONIEZS | . T9SO0TTIZES | 09SOOTSOZS | IH9OOONOKES . O96LAdITES | TH900dL0TES | 49
SVOSLIAN TOS00ONIZCS | I9SODONICES |~ TOS00TTIZES | O9SDOTSOAS | 19G000NOECS T e [95GeAdIZEs | #S00dL0CES | 9
1 {5t 15t sl | T CIE BU2E | HLEE ] ef g\ SN
A[peeN 3pIm3 a[paaN 93 ApaaN Tadoof om0y Iadoof Jeddp) durep) ajpaay dop paa) i Sop pag) umpy 1SE 100 Jossal agd oy [543
13
3 i
3 @ Eo2-=
DI
) S|
WOOO -T-6£0LId
(OSWONIZZS | I9S00ONIZES | TOSOOTTIES | O9SO0TSUEES | SONONORS | OO POC0AAICTS | TH9GEALICES | 49
(00odeze :
4 OS0ONIZZS | 1OG000NICES | TOSIOTUES | O95O0ISOEES | I9S00ONOS | — WSE0AITTS | T986EdLIEES | 9
- SYOBCIAN CKONIZES | T9SOOONICES | IOSOOTIIEZS | O9SO0TSUGES | ORANONOEES | OO VRI0AITTS | I8ySEdLICES | 8
OS0ONIZES | 19S00ONIZES | TOSOTIIES | OSSO0TSORES | OOROONOCES —pprrerm OIS WOR0AAITES | l0veeaLIzeS | OF
e TR IR HHL | GEHT B BieE | EleE ] EAE 2\ SN
3PN apma J[peaN 9pinS A[paaN Jodoo Jomo] Todooy Joddp e} ajpaay 30p e} I 30p poay Urepy TS J00J JOSSal awd oy 7
15
; al e\ \"
Wi &
e
Aﬂm) WE
i Surg ugyy

LST'T SLAVd DNVD 000LLA

WO 0-6¢0L1Ld




FT7039-2- LJLICIM

FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Main Pars
ik =
£
=i -mu G
# o>
gt
o o Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Neecle clamp Unper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Model St B e W i s+e HEmE | TR BrEgt et 2
40 | SUTPMOL | S22IPROSM DR L SHIO sy | S;0SLOOSD | SDOILLOOSSL | SIAINGOOSSL | S22INGOS6
48 | SITPIML | SO2IPROGURA IR SO spnous0 | SIOSLOSSD | STALLOOSGL | SmINGeOssl | SINGHOSE UY128GAS
56 | SOITPMSGL | STIPROSSGA IS LSOO syrneoosel | S0SLO0S60 | STALLOOSSL | STINGOOSSL | S22INGSE2 #1l
64 | SOITPWGA | STIPROOGM IS LSO spyneouedl | S0SLO0SK0 | STILLOOS6L | STAINGOOSSL | SI2INGUSKD
FT7060-0- OOCM
Main Pars
wifs 5
EF ' 5 6
B\ ot
i) Throat plate Presser footesm | Man feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lowet looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Modes \ $HR B LRl | BRI 41 HEme | PR get gt C o
S0 | SHITREOSH | SY2IPRA0SHD AR SO0 syneesn0 | SuosLooss) | SPQIEOSGI_of SI2INGOOS61 | S2RINGEOSED
56| SIITPGSE) | S221PR6OSED SIDA) LB omiNcase) | 08100560 | SHILLOGS6L /| SMINGIOsEL | SIINGEOsED UYI2HGAS
60 | SIITPSOSD | SAIPREDSD A LI oyNcaos) | 508100560 | SzALLOSSL | STANGUS6L | SINGEsE0 #l
64 | SRS | S22IPFSOSA) DA L IDRED 1 opoNenoe) | S20SLO0SG) | SIALLODSSL | STANGOOS6L | SXINGEseD
*OPTION-MAKE TO ORDER

|&UN|.




|m¢|

[# SYOSCIAN|  OWZ0ONICZS|  Oy9C0TTIEES |  T49C0TTICES | OPOTOONICZS|  OVOTOAQITES | Op9C0CHIZES | O¥9T0AdITES|  OWOZ0dLITZS| 479
it 55 Y| (s 45 Iy 2 BT ] 45 7\ PN
TN apI3 appeay ) () e[ [peaN OPPYHA | Soppyumy | USRS | opdpeny 5
13d00] 13m0 13000] Jo#O] 15 -
\{/ Frie
% > | W
Sueq U
P9T-0-T0151d
YHAIO OL EYVI-NOLLO«
(9SO0ONTZZS | I9500ONIZES | TOSOUTIRS | OOSO0TSORLS | OW00ONOS e P 0909d1TZS | 0908LIZLS | 19
0¥ OISO0DNICLS | ISSOOONIZZS | ISOTIICZS | O9SOUISUGLS | OOO09ONIELS ppprmre PO e 00909441275 | 00909LICTS | 09
SASILAN R I o e T T ) — L S— 09SO98AITCS | O9SOBALITES | 9
O9SO0ONITZS | ISS00ONIZZS | ISSOOTUIZES | OSSOOTSOZES | OCSOBONICES |y PO 0LSI9dIzcs | 0rsopdLIzES | S
1 Bay fsheld | T B BWRE | HhecE i i3 |\ PPN
a[peaN 3pim3 3[peay 9pina J[paeN Jado0] Jomo'] Jadoo] 1addp) durepo a[paay 30p pea 1T dop paa) umey aeyd Jeon], W
1
: = N\ #
o : S i
Zng
o W
) S T

LSTT S1EVd HONVO 000L1d

DY -0-090L1d



FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

FT5102-1-364M

Main Parts 5
i B
ﬂ.’
Hik m_hm
e & Lower looper Lower looper Lower looper
il Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp (Right (Medium) (Left) Needle guide Needle
Models \ P2 $Hi5 PR e WL s THRERAGE) | TRRAE) | TRRACE) | st 5
64 | S2LTPO26A1 S221PRO2AA1 S21FDO26A1 S2IDR02641 S22INC02641 SALLOZGAL 52211102642 S2ILLO2643 SOINGs | UYIZ8GAS 11
FT7200-0-0 JCICIH
FT7200-0- OOJCJH
Man Parts
Fi =
7 .
B — m G
% &
2t
il Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Modes \* 8K [ YoMl | B s =Y T AREEt ce 8
56| SI0TROOS6T | S220PRO0S63 U o PO spyNoonss | SIOSLOOSD | SMILLOOSEL | SIINGOOS6L | SINGOOSE UYI28GAS
64 | SHOTPOOGIS | S220PRO06A U L SIDRL 1 connenp | SI0SLOS0 | SIULOOSEL | STINGIOSS | SIZINGAOSKD # 14

I.&"&..l




Lm“WW

4 T99000NITZS 19500ONTZZS 19500TTIZZS 09500778072 195000NOZZS C0iees 0V909Ld12S TH900410CZS | 9
£000041EES | PRO00CTCTS
SYOBLIAN COSOOONIES | ISSOOONIZZS | ISOOTIIEES | O9SOUISORES | 9SO0ONORES | OIS 09508L4d1ecs | 9S00d10TEs | 9
15 15809 Bl FrEy AT Bi5 By B RTE e Wig g\ PPN
J[paaN 3pma apaaN 9pin3 ajpaay Todooj om0 1adoo] 1addp) ) paaN dop paaj 11T Sop paay umepy S 3007 Jossaiq ayeyd feoy] 57
15
P ]
W
= e
- S Uy
dLN 0] 20-0-000L14
% SYOSTIAN|  Z9SOOONITLS 195000ONIZZS 19500TTIZZS 09500780225 195000NOTZS LO0TEES $9S004d0TLS €9500dLIzzs | 9§
E0COMAIzZS £9500CATEE8
15 158y {580 g T B3 Bz BLZE e JETAES a1\ SO
apeaN aping paaN apm3 paaN 1adoo] Jamor] Jadoo] Jaddp) G appaoN BOpPRIINA | - Goppooyumyy | WS 100 dessalg A oy 7
Lv%
. w- &
@\Mz W
i SHeq U
Vd/10d40/IN9SE-0-000L1A

LST'T SLIVd AONVD 000LLA



FT7000-0-02 CICI M/TBOO3

FT7000 GAUGE PARTS LIST

Matn Parts
i =
<S5
= —wm“ =
## o2
ot
2 . Throat plate Presser oot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models $H5 P e R S st R TR Het st o
56 | SNOTPOOSG4 | S2APFTRASED SIIDU s SO syNoOs6] | STOSLODSGD | SOQILLOOSSL | STAINGOOSL | S2INGOOSe UYI28GAS
64 | SO0TPO0GH | SIPFTBISD U0 DO opoNoo0sel | S0SLO0SED | SWILLOSGT | SIINGOOS6L | SIZINGOOSE #11

|®m|






